AGENDA
SUGARLOAF TOWNSHIP ZONING HEARING BOARD
Sugarloaf Township Municipal Building, Sugarloaf, PA
May 23, 2022
7:00 p.m.

________________________________________________________

CALL TO ORDER GENERAL MEETING

OLD BUSINESS
(1)  The application of Crossroads, XOX, LLC and JVI LLC, requesting (1) a favorable interpretation that the completion of construction from the Zoning Hearing Board approval granted on January 27, 2020, would be one year from receipt of land development and related approvals and permits or a variance from ordinance section 27-708(3), or in the alternative, (2) applicants request special exception use approval pursuant to Ordinance Section 27-406(a) for one warehouse building of 1,423,520 sq. ft. and a variance from the height maximum of section 27-406(a) to have a maximum 50’ instead of 35’. 

NEW BUSINESS


(1)
The application of Hill Top Estates, LLC for variance to allow outside storage of trailers, trucks and RVs on property located across from 870 Main Street, (Hilltop Storage) Sugarloaf, Pennsylvania, consisting of 22.42 acres, further described in deed recorded in Luzerne County Recorder of Deeds, Book 3013, Page 12465, Parcel Identification Number 58R6 00A028000. The property is located in A-1 (Agricultural) Farming District. This use is not permitted and therefore use variance is requested. 


(2)  The application of SAI Sugarloaf Realty for variance and/or non-conforming use status (1) to permit proposed replacement of an existing fuel island structure and canopy located in the 30’ setback on property located at 1130 State Route 93, Sugarloaf Township, Pennsylvania, and (2) to permit paving in front yard.

ADJOURNMENT

